Spring 2009 - Faculty Survey of the Academic Assessment System: Results

Session Name: Current Session
Created: 1/9/2009 2:04 PM

1.) I feel my assessment data is used to make changes

) L feslmy e Responses H
Strongly Agree 8 21.05%
Agree 17 44.74%
Neutral 10 26.32%
Disagree 3 7.89%

Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 38 100% B Strongly Agree B Agree = Neutral
M Disagree m Strongly Disagree I Not applicable

Y

2.) | feel my assessment data is being used to make

changes in my department or area. Responses
%
Strongly Agree 7 18.92%

Agree 16 43.24%
Neutral 9 24.32%
Disagree 4 10.81%
Strongly Disagree 1 2.70%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 37 100% W Strongly Agree M Agree = Neutral

M Disagree m Strongly Disagree I Not applicable
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3.) I feel my assessment data is being used to make
changes or inform decisions in the college. Responses ‘

Strongly Agree 4 10.81%
Agree 10 27.03%
Neutral 12 32.43%
Disagree 8 21.62%
Strongly Disagree 3 8.11%
Not applicable 0 0% B Strongly Agree M Agree = Neutral
Totals 37 100%

M Disagree m Strongly Disagree " Not applicable

y

4.) | feel | have been given adequate time to complete
my assessment activities. Responses
Strongly Agree 14 37.84% ‘

Agree 16 43.24%
Neutral 5 13.51%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 2 5.41%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 37 100% m Strongly Agree M Agree = Neutral

M Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree I Not applicable
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5.) I feel the college has continued to conform to a

learning college model. Responses

Strongly Agree 2 5.41%
Agree 21 56.76%
Neutral 6 16.22%
Disagree 4 10.81%
Strongly Disagree 4 10.81%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 37 100%
6.) | feel the assessment system is too complicated. Responses

Strongly Agree 2 5.41%
Agree 9 24.32%
Neutral 11 29.73%
Disagree 14 37.84%
Strongly Disagree 1 2.70%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 37 100%

Page 3 of 6

ﬁ

M Strongly Agree

B Disagree

M Agree I Neutral

m Strongly Disagree " Not applicable

Y

M Strongly Agree

M Disagree

m Agree = Neutral

W Strongly Disagree ' Not applicable




Spring 2009 - Faculty Survey of the Academic Assessment System: Results

7.) | feel the best way to collect and report data is

electronically. Responses

' 46%
Strongly Agree 17 45.95%
Agree 11 29.73%

Neutral 6 16.22%
Disagree 2 5.41%
Strongly Disagree 1 2.70%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 37 100%
B Strongly Agree B Agree = Neutral
M Disagree m Strongly Disagree I Not applicable p
8.) 1 have trouble using the assessment folder. Responses
Strongly Agree 4 10.81%
Agree 12 32.43%
Neutral 7 18.92%
Disagree 7 18.92%
Strongly Disagree 7 18.92%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 37 100%
B Strongly Agree M Agree = Neutral
M Disagree m Strongly Disagree I Not applicable
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9.) Ifind the general education checklists useful. Responses
Strongly Agree 1 2.70%
Agree 13 35.14%
Neutral 13 35.14%
Disagree 5 13.51%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Not applicable 5 13.51%
Totals 37 100%
B Strongly Agree B Agree I Neutral
M Disagree m Strongly Disagree " Not applicable p
10.) I find value in the assessment process. Responses
Strongly Agree 6 15.79%
Agree 15 39.47%
Neutral 11 28.95%
Disagree 5 13.16%
Strongly Disagree 1 2.63%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 38 100%
B Strongly Agree M Agree = Neutral
M Disagree m Strongly Disagree I Not applicable
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11.) 1 would welcome seminars related to practical
teaching and learning matters. Responses

Strongly Agree 12 32.43% .
Agree 16 43.24% 5%
Neutral 5 13.51%
Disagree 3 8.11%
Strongly Disagree 1 2.70%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 37 100%
B Strongly Agree B Agree = Neutral
M Disagree m Strongly Disagree I Not applicable
A J
12.) | feel that the assessment process has been easier
this year compared to last year. Responses
Strongly Agree 8 21.62%
Agree 15 40.54% %
Neutral 9 24.32%
Disagree 3 8.11%
Strongly Disagree 2 5.41%
Not applicable 0 0%
Totals 37 100%
B Strongly Agree M Agree I Neutral
M Disagree W Strongly Disagree ' Not applicable p
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